WALTHER PILOT
Betriebsanleitung / Operating Instructions /
Automatische Spritzpistolen / Automatic Spray Guns
PILOT WA 800
Modelle / Models
Das WALTHER PILOT-
Programm
• Hand-Spritzpistolen

Fax: +49(0)202 / 787 - 217
www.walther-pilot.de • e-mail: info@walther-pilot.de
Type Designation Automatic Spray Gun PILOT WA 800-Models
WA 800 (Standard version with internal control) V 20 800
WA 805 (Sttandard version without internal control) V 20 805
WA 810-U  (circulation version with internal control) V 20 810
WA 815-U  (circulation version without internal c.) V 20 815
WA 820-HVLP (Low pressure vers. with internal control) V 20 820
WA 825-HVLP (Low pressure vers.without internal control) V 20 825
WA 830-HVLP-U  (Low pres.-circulation vers. with internal c.) V 20 830
WA 835-HVLP-U  (Low pres.-circulation vers. without intern c.) V 20 835
WA 840-MP (Mediem pressure with internal control) V 20 840
WA 845-MP  (Medium pressure without internal control) V 20 845
WA 850-MP-U  (Medium pres.-circulation with internal c.) V 20 850
WA 855-MP-U  (Medium pres.-circulation without internal c.) V 20 855
WA 870-K  (pressure-adhesive version) V 20 870
WA 871-K-U (pressure-adhesive version-circulation) V 20 871
WA 872-HVLP-K (Low pressure-adhesive version) V 20 872
WA 873-HVLP-K-U (Low pressure-adhesive version-circulation) V 20 873
Intended purpose Processing of sprayable media
Applied Standards and Directives
EU-Mechanical Engineering Directives 2006 / 42 / EC
94 / 9 EC (ATEX Directives)
DIN EN ISO 12100-1
DIN EN ISO 12100-2 DIN EN 1953
EN 1127-1 DIN EN 13463-1
Specification according 94 / 9 / EC
Category  2  Part marking II 2 G c T 5
Tech.File,Ref.:
2407
Authorized with the compilation of the technical file:
Nico Kowalski, WALTHER Spritz- und Lackiersysteme GmbH, Kärntner Str. 18 - 30
D- 42327 Wuppertal
Special remarks :
The named product is intended for installation in other equipment. Commissioning is prohibited until such time
as the end product has been proved to conform to the provision of  the Directives 2006 / 42 / EC.
Wuppertal, the 7th of July 2003
Name: Torsten Bröker
Position: Manager, Design and Development
This Declaration does not give assurance of properties in the sense of product liability. The safety instructions
provided in the product documentation must be observed at all times.
i.V.
Pos.  Article-No. Description
14 V 20 815 40 100 Piston casing compl.
27 V 66 101 53 015 Push-in-fitting 2x
30b-36 Parts  not applicable
6 V 20 810 12 003 Front body
28 V 00 101 01 003 Doppelnippel 2x
30a  Blanking plug not applicable
 6 V 20 810 12 003 Front bady
14 V 20 815 40 100 Piston casing compl.
27 V 66 101 53 015 Push-in-fitting 2x
28 V 00 101 01 003 Double nipple 2x
30a-36 Parts  not applicable
 2 optional: Air cap for nozzle size
 V 11 631 11 061* 0,5 - 1,8 mm ø
 V 11 631 11 211* 2,0 - 2,5 mm ø
 4 V 11 700 09 100 Air distribution ring
 2 optional: Air cap for nozzle size
 V 11 631 11 061* 0,5 - 1,8 mm ø
 V 11 631 11 211* 2,0 - 2,5 mm ø
 4 V 11 700 09 100 Air distribution ring
14 V 20 815 40 100 Piston casing compl.
26 V 20 810 06 000 Adaptor plate
27 V 66 101 53 015 Push-in-fitting 2x
30b-36 Parts  not applicable
 2 optional: Air cap for nozzle size
 V 11 631 11 061* 0,5 - 1,8 mm ø
 V 11 631 11 211* 2,0 - 2,5 mm ø
 4 V 11 700 09 100 Air distribution ring